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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

 

        

       ) 

In the Matter of     ) 

       ) 

       ) 

TK ACCESS SOLUTIONS CORP. f/k/a  ) CPSC DOCKET NO.: 21-1 

THYSSENKRUPP ACCESS CORP.   ) 

       ) 

       ) 

    Respondent.  ) 

       ) 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

 

 In accordance with 16 C.F.R. § 1025.63(b), the undersigned hereby files notice of 

withdrawal of appearance as counsel for Respondent TK Access Solutions Corp., formerly known 

as thyssenkrupp Access Corp., effective August 19, 2022. The undersigned will no longer be 

employed by Keller and Heckman LLP as of that date. Respondent will continue to be represented 

by the remaining attorneys who have previously entered appearances in this matter. 

 

 

August 17, 2022  Respectfully submitted, 

   

 

  

  

  S. Michael Gentine (MD Bar 

1212110311/DC Bar 1644540)  

 KELLER AND HECKMAN LLP 

1001 G Street, N.W. 

Suite 500 West 

Washington, D.C.  20001 

(202) 434-4100 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on August 17, 2022, I served the Notice of Withdrawal of 

Appearance as follows: 

 

By email to the Secretary: 

 

 Alberta E. Mills 

 Secretary 

 U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 

 4330 East West Highway 

 Bethesda, MD 20814 

 amills@cpsc.gov 

 

By electronic mail to the Presiding Officer: 

 

 The Honorable Robert Layton  

c/o Alberta E. Mills 

 Secretary 

 U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 

 4330 East West Highway 

 Bethesda, MD 20814 

 amills@cpsc.gov 

 

By electronic mail to Complaint Counsel: 

 

Mary B. Murphy 

Complaint Counsel 

Director 

Division of Enforcement and Litigation 

Office of Compliance and Field Operations 

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 

4330 East West Highway 

Bethesda, MD 20814 

mmurphy@cpsc.gov 

 

Gregory M. Reyes, Trial Attorney 

Michael J. Rogal, Trial Attorney 

Frederick C. Millett, Trial Attorney 

Joseph E. Kessler, Trial Attorney 

Nicholas J. Linn, Trial Attorney 

Complaint Counsel 

Division of Enforcement and Litigation 

Office of Compliance and Field Operations 

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 



 

 

 

4330 East West Highway 

Bethesda, MD 20814 

greyes@cpsc.gov 

mrogal@cpsc.gov 

fmillett@cpsc.gov 

jkessler@cpsc.gov 

nlinn@cpsc.gov 

 

 

      ___________________________________ 

      Sheila A. Millar 


